
LINE SECT DESCRIPTION QTY* UNIT UNIT BID Amount Bid UNIT BID Amount Bid UNIT BID Amount Bid UNIT BID Amount Bid UNIT BID Amount Bid

1 SP
Equipment Operating 
Rate for Snow and Ice 

Removal
1000 HR $150.00 $150,000.00 $150.00 150,000.00 $150.00 $150,000.00 $150.00 $150,000.00 $150.00 $150,000.00

2 SP Training 12 HR $35.00 $420.00 $35.00 420.00 $35.00 $420.00 $35.00 $420.00 $35.00 $420.00
3 SP Outfitting Fee 3 EA $144,450.00 $433,350.00 $150,000.00 450,000.00 $108,000.00 $324,000.00 $45,000.00 $135,000.00 $137,000.00 $411,000.00

4 SP Outfitting Fee (25% of 
Item 3 – Year 1) 3 EA To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT

5 SP Outfitting Fee (20% of 
Item 3 – Year 2) 3 EA To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT

6 SP Outfitting Fee (20% of 
Item 3 – Year 3) 3 EA To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT

7 SP Outfitting Fee (20% of 
Item 3 – Year 4) 3 EA To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT

8 SP Outfitting Fee (15% of 
Item 3 – Year 5) 3 EA To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
To Be Calculated By 

NCDOT
Total $583,770.00 600,420.00 $474,420.00 $285,420.00 $561,420.00

Engineers Estimate $525,420.00 Percent Difference 11.11% 14.27% -9.71% -45.68% 6.85%

MK00012 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL

 Dan Grady SRC PLCL Blue Ridge Mowing Clate


